PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Teledyne Technologie	es Incorporated		12/31/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Teledyne Brown Engineering, Inc.			
Street Address:	300 Sparkman Drive			
City:	Huntsville			
State/Country:	ALABAMA			
Postal Code:	35805			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 56168		6829		റ
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			5616829
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (805)373-44	50		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(805)373-44 be sent via US Mai	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(805)373-44 be sent via US Maii 805-373-488	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35		\$40.00 561682
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(805)373-44 be sent via US Mai 805-373-488 wbillingsley@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 Dteledyne.com		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(805)373-44 be sent via US Mai 805-373-488 wbillingsley@	<i>l when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 @teledyne.com Ilingsley		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(805)373-44 be sent via US Main 805-373-488 wbillingsley@ : Wendy K. Bi 1049 Camin	<i>l when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 @teledyne.com Ilingsley		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(805)373-44 be sent via US Maii 805-373-488 wbillingsley@ : Wendy K. Bi 1049 Camin Thousand O	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 Dteledyne.com Ilingsley o Dos Rios		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(805)373-44 be sent via US Maii 805-373-488 wbillingsley@ Wendy K. Bi 1049 Camin Thousand O	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 Deteledyne.com Ilingsley o Dos Rios aks, CALIFORNIA 91360		\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, is the owner of the United States Letters Patents No 5,616,829 (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS. **TELEDYNE BROWN ENGINEERING, INC.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 300 Sparkman Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35805, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, as of the effective date of this Agreement, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patent, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute any additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

Caller Βv

John J. Kuelbs Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

TELEDYNE BROWN ENGINEERING, INC.

as d hh

Melanie S. Cibik Vice President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025637 FRAME: 0588

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of USA

United States of America

On January 3, 2011 before me, U. K. Billingsley personally appeared Melanie S, Cubik & John T. Kuellos, who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature A. K. Billingsley (Seal)



RECORDED: 01/13/2011